Sample Ballot

12/26/2024 09:45:53

Special Election February 11, 2025 Clark County, Washington

Precinct Sample Page 1 of 5

Who donates to campaigns?

View contributors for candidates and measures

Public Disclosure Commission

www.pdc.wa.gov Toll Free (877) 601-2828

Instructions



Use a black or dark blue ink pen to completely fill in the box to the left of your choice. Vote for one choice for each ballot measure. If you vote for more than one choice, no votes will be counted for that measure.

To correct a mistake



Option 1

Option 2

Draw a line through the entire measure response. You then have the option of marking another choice.

Elections Office Contact Information:

Location: 1408 Franklin St., Vancouver Mail: PO Box 8815, Vancouver, WA 98666

Telephone: (564) 397-2345

Speech-to-Speech Relay: 711 or (877) 833-6341

Fax Number: (564) 397-2394 Email: elections@clark.wa.gov Website: clarkvotes.org

When Returning Your Ballot:

No postage is required when returning your ballot.

If you are mailing your ballot, it must be postmarked no later than Election Day, Tuesday, February 11, so check the pick-up schedule on the mailbox to confirm Election Day hours with the post office.

If you are returning your ballot by using an official ballot drop box, it must be deposited no later than 8:00 pm on Election Day, Tuesday, February 11, for it to be counted.

Begin Voting Here

Local Measure(s)

City of Camas - Proposition No. 5

City Utility Tax to pay for Police Services

The City of Camas adopted Resolution No. 24-016 asking voters to consider approving additional revenue to be dedicated for police services in the City. If approved by voters, this Proposition would authorize the City to increase the current 2% Utility Tax to 6% on the gross earnings of utilities providing water, sewer, solid waste and stormwater operations within the City, authorizing 4% for the purpose of maintaining and enhancing police services in Camas.

Should Proposition No. 5 be:	
Approved	

Rejected

Battle Ground School District No. 119 Proposition No. 8

Educational Programs and Operations Replacement Levy

The Board of Directors of Battle Ground School District No. 119 adopted Resolution No. G-24, concerning a proposition to continue funding student educational programs and operations. This proposition would authorize the District to levy the following excess taxes, replacing an expiring levy, on all taxable property within the District for expenses not funded by the State (including student safety, instructional/support staff, small classes, curriculum, nursing, mental health support, special education, busing, sports, and arts):

Collection Year	Estimated Levy Rate/\$1,000 Assessed Value	Levy Amount
2026	\$1.95	\$38,300,000
2027	\$1.95	\$40,400,000
2028	\$1.95	\$42,600,000
2029	\$1.95	\$44,975,000

all as provided in Resolution No. G-24. Should this proposition be approved?

LevyYe

LevyNo



Special Election February 11, 2025 Clark County, Washington

Precinct Sample Page 2 of 5

Evergreen School District No. 114 - Proposition No. 7

Replacement Educational Programs and Operations Levy

The Board of Directors of Evergreen School District No. 114 adopted Resolution No. 6993 concerning renewal of an expiring levy for educational programs and operations. This proposition provides funding for educational programs and operations expenses not funded by the State. If approved, Proposition 7 will authorize the District to levy the following excess taxes, on all taxable property within the District, as provided in Resolution No. 6993.

Collection Year	Estimated Levy Rate Per \$1,000 Assessed Value	Levy Amount
2026	\$2.35	\$71,800,000
2027	\$2.20	\$71,400,000
2028	\$2.10	\$72,260,000
2029	\$2.02	\$73,390,000

Should this levy proposition be approved	ed?
--	-----

	Levy,	Yes
--	-------	-----

Levy,	No

Evergreen School District No. 114 - Proposition No. 8

Replacement Safety, Security & Technology Capital Levy

The Board of Directors of Evergreen School District No. 114 adopted Resolution No. 6994 concerning renewal of an expiring levy for capital projects. This proposition provides funding for updated technology and security, software, hardware and digital learning tools for classrooms for all schools, plus training for staff, and authorizes the District to collect the following excess taxes on all taxable property within the District for the following four years.

Collection Year	Estimated Levy Rate Per \$1,000 Assessed Value	Levy Amount
2026	\$0.40	\$12,250,000
2027	\$0.39	\$12,500,000
2028	\$0.37	\$12,750,000
2029	\$0.36	\$13,005,000

Should this levy proposition be approved?

Levv.	Yes

	Levy,	N	lc
--	-------	---	----

Hockinson School District No. 98 Proposition No. 9

Bonds to Construct, Expand and Modernize School Facilities

The Board of Directors of Hockinson School District No. 98 adopted Resolution No. 24-25-02, concerning a proposition to relieve overcrowding and provide safe, modern facilities. This proposition would authorize the District to: construct a new elementary school; expand and modernize Hockinson Heights Elementary School (classroom building addition to replace portables), Hockinson Middle School (covered playground addition) and Hockinson High School (CTE building addition, multiuse field/track for student/community use); make District-wide lighting and safety upgrades; issue \$87,750,000 of general obligation bonds maturing within 21 years; and levy annual excess property taxes to repay the bonds, all as provided in Resolution No. 24-25-02. Should this proposition be:

Approved	
Rejected	

Sample Ballot

12/26/2024 09:45:53

Special Election February 11, 2025 Clark County, Washington

Precinct Sample Page 3 of 5

La Center School District No. 101 Proposition No. 6

Replacement Educational Programs and Operations Levy

The Board of Directors of La Center School District No. 101 adopted Resolution No. 2024/2025-1, concerning a proposition to continue funding current educational programs and operations. This proposition would authorize the District to levy the following excess taxes, replacing an expiring levy, on all taxable property within the District, for educational programs and operations expenses not funded by the State (including smaller class sizes, advanced courses, technology, rising maintenance costs, extracurricular activities, transportation, special education and student safety):

Collection Year	Estimated Levy Rate/\$1,000 Assessed Value	Levy Amount
2026	\$1.50	\$3,798,678
2027	\$1.50	\$4,102,122
2028	\$1.50	\$4,429,843

all as provided in Resolution	No. 2024/2025-1. Should this
proposition be approved?	

Levy...Yes

Levy...No

Mount Pleasant School District No. 29-93 Proposition No. 1

Maintenance and Operations Levy

The Board of Directors of Mount Pleasant School District No. 29-93 approved a proposition for educational levies. This proposition provides for the support of educational programs, facilities, maintenance and operations by authorizing the levy of the following excess taxes on all taxable property within the District, as specified in District Resolution 2024-2025-3

Collection Years	Approximate Levy Rate per \$1,000 Assessed Value	Levy Amount
2026	\$2.13	\$195,000
2027	\$2.13	\$195,000
2028	\$2.13	\$195,000

Should this levy be Approved?

Levy...Yes

Levy...No



Sample Ballot

12/26/2024 09:45:53

Special Election February 11, 2025 Clark County, Washington

Precinct Sample Page 4 of 5

Ridgefield School District No. 122 Proposition No. 12

Replacement of Expiring Educational Programs and Operations Levy

The Board of Directors of Ridgefield School District No. 122 adopted Resolution #2024-2025-002, concerning a replacement levy for unfunded educational programs and operations. This proposition would authorize the District to levy the following excess taxes upon all taxable property within the District, to continue programs, including the Ridgefield Family Resource Center, community education, athletics, extra-curricular activities, and special education; to enhance curriculum and technology, and enrich coursework; and to maintain salaries, benefits, and professional learning days for staff above the state's basic funding formula:

Collection Year	Approximate Levy Rate/\$1000 Assessed Value	Levy Amount
2026	\$1.75	\$14,025,000
2027	\$1.75	\$14,685,000
2028	\$1.75	\$15,325,000

all as provided in Resolution	#2024-2025-002. Should	this
proposition be approved?		

Yes

INC

Ridgefield School District No. 122 Proposition No. 13

Capital Projects and Technology Levy

The Board of Directors of Ridgefield School District No. 122 adopted Resolution #2024-2025-003 concerning a proposition for a capital projects and technology levy. This proposition would authorize the District to levy the following excess taxes upon all taxable property within the District to construct Elementary School #3; make necessary repairs to Union Ridge and South Ridge Elementaries; enhance access to technology, telecommunications and networking systems; improve cybersecurity; purchase online applications and software licenses; and make safety and infrastructure improvements, including upgrades to HVAC systems and roofing:

Collection Year	Approximate Levy Rate/\$1000 Assessed Value	Levy Amount
2026	\$0.84	\$6,730,000
2027	\$0.84	\$7,070,000
2028	\$0.84	\$7,420,000

all as provided in Resolution #2024-2025-003. Should this proposition be approved?

Yes

No

Special Election February 11, 2025 Clark County, Washington

Precinct Sample Page 5 of 5

Vancouver School District No. 37 Proposition No. 7

Technology, Safety and Capital Projects Levy

The Board of Directors of Vancouver School District No. 37 passed Resolution No. 928, concerning a proposition for a technology and capital projects levy. This proposition would authorize the District to levy the following excess taxes upon all taxable property within the District, to fund updated technology infrastructure, software, and digital safety and learning tools, including training for staff, and to fund capital infrastructure projects to enhance student safety and extend the useful life of District facilities:

Collection Year	Approximate Levy Rate/\$1000 Assessed Value	Levy Amount
2026	\$0.29	\$9,624,500
2027	\$0.36	\$12,664,500
2028	\$0.38	\$14,174,200
2029	\$0.38	\$14,878,700
2030	\$0.38	\$15,622,700
2031	\$0.38	\$16,403,800

all as provided in Resolution No. 928. Should this proposition	n
be approved?	
Vec	

10.

No

-----End of Ballot-----

